Edgar Filing: PURE BIOSCIENCE - Form 10QSB

10

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheets give effect to the transaction as if it occurred on the date of the balance sheet. The cash
proceeds and resulting gain are included in the April 30, 2005 balance sheet. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for
the nine months ended April 30, 2005 give effect to the transaction as if it had occurred as of the beginning of the fiscal year, August 1, 2004.

The pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only, and is not necessarily indicative of the operating
results or financial position that would have occurred if all of the events as described above had occurred on the first day of the respective
periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future operating results or financial position. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements for PURE Bioscience.

9

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

April 30
2005

Historical

Adjusted for
Sale of Water
Division

(May 2005) Pro forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 163,497 $ 2,175,000 (1) $ 2,338,497
   Notes receivable � 200,000 (1) 200,000
   Other current assets 370,062 � 370,062

   Total current assets 533,559 2,375,000 2,908,559

Property, Plant and Equipment 124,350 � 124,350

Noncurrent Assets 2,345,888 � 2,345,888

Assets of the water division held for resale 251,557 (251,557) (1) �

   Total assets $ 3,255,354 $ 2,123,443 $ 5,378,797

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
Current Liabilities
   Loans from shareholders $ 660,000 $ � $ 660,000
   Income taxes payable � 60,000 (1) 60,000
   Other current liabilities 991,784 � 991,784

   Total current liabilities 1,651,784 60,000 1,711,784

Liabilities of the water division held for resale 46,300 (46,300) (1) �

Stockholders' Equity
   Class A common stock, no par value 18,375,336 � 18,375,336
   Warrants 883,268 � 883,268
   Accumulated deficit (17,701,336) 2,109,743 (1) (15,591,593)

   Total stockholders' equity 1,557,268 2,109,743 3,667,011

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 3,255,352 $ 2,123,443 $ 5,378,795

Edgar Filing: PURE BIOSCIENCE - Form 10QSB

11

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(1) Gives effect of the net cash proceeds, gain on disposition, and related taxes as a result of the sale of the water treatment division as if it
occurred on August 1, 2004. The cash amount reflects the $2,175,000 million payment from Innovative Medical Services, LLC with the
remaining $200,000 shown as notes receivable. The gain reflected in accumulated deficit is composed primarily of the cash proceeds, net of the
net assets sold, direct costs, and taxes payable less liabilities assumed by the purchaser.